

# THERESA LIVING CENTER



#### THERESALIVINGCENTER.ORG

#### FALL 2023

Our Mission: We help women and single-parent families move from homelessness to self-sufficiency.

Dear Friends and Supporters,

As we embrace the vibrant season of fall, we at Theresa Living Center are excited to share the latest updates on our mission to empower single women and single-parent families in Ramsey County.

Your unwavering support has played a pivotal role in helping us provide rental support and essential case management services to those in need.



# **Theresa Living Center Annual Picnic**

The much anticipated Theresa Living Center Annual Picnic took place this year at the scenic Phalen Park Pavilion in St. Paul, creating a memorable gathering for our community.

On the beautiful Thursday afternoon of August 24, the event unfolded with enthusiasm, bringing together a vibrant mix of over 50 program participants, dedicated staff, esteemed board members, and enthusiastic volunteers.

The event had a meaningful impact as we took the opportunity to support the families we serve by providing backpacks and school supplies to the children, ensuring they were well-equipped for the upcoming school year.

We eagerly anticipate future gatherings that continue to strengthen the bonds that make

Theresa Living Center a truly special organization. We want to thank everyone who played a role in its success, from the dedicated staff and volunteers to the participants who brought their energy and enthusiasm.



# **TLC News & Notes**

## Twelve Consulting Partnership Update

We are thrilled to announce that in 2024, Twelve Consulting Group will be contributing financial support to enhance our "Empowerment Express" workshops.

These workshops, tailored for the women in our Residential setting, aim to equip them with fundamental life skills crucial for advancing in their journeys.

In a generous display of commitment, Twelve Consulting will not only be providing funding, but will also actively volunteer to lead and teach some of these empowering classes.

### Give to the Max 2023

A big thank you to all those who generously contributed to Theresa Living Center as part of Give to the Max this month. If you are still interested in participating, there's still time! Visit **theresalivingcenter.kindful.com** to make a secure donation online.

Thanks to your donations, we've been able to efficiently provide housing and establish support for multiple single-parent families through Bridging. In the snapshot to the right, you can see April, a participant in our Caroline Family Services program, now happily settled into her own apartment—a place she can proudly call home. Your support has truly made a positive impact in transforming lives!

TLC News is published by Theresa Living Center 917 Jessamine Ave. E., St. Paul, MN 55106 651.774.5594 | TheresaLivingCenter.org

Donate at theresalivingcenter.kindful.com Theresa Living Center is a verified 501(c)(3) organization.

All contributions are tax deductible.



TLC Board Members





April in her new apartment!

